POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT PRODUCTS
© 2008, Sigma Corporation All Rights Reserved
Specifi cations
Physical Attribute Test Direction
ANSI/AWWA C105/A21.5
MINIMUM REQUIREMENT

produces one sheet of high strength, puncture and tear
resistant VALERON fi lm.
Manufacturing Process
POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT PRODUCTS
© 2008, Sigma Corporation All Rights Reserved4MP/10-08
ANSI/AWWA C105/A21.5 DEFINES CROSS-LAMINATED HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM AS :”Film extruded from virgin high-
density polyethylene raw material, which is then molecularly oriented by stretching. Two single-ply layers of the fi lm are then lami-
nated together with their orientations at 90 degrees to one another to form the fi nal product.”
4 Mil Cross Laminated High Density Polyethylene
AWWA Specifi cations
Item No. DI PIPE SIZE
LAYFLAT TUBE
SIZE
47-CL20 4-8” 20” X 500 FT.
47-CL27 10-12” 27” X 500 FT.
47-CL30 14” 30” X 500 FT.
47-CL34 16” 34” X 500 FT.
47-CL41 18-20” 41” X 500 FT.
47-CL54 24” 54” X 500 FT.
47-CL67 30” 67” X 500 FT.
47-CL81 36-42” 81” X 500 FT.
47-CL95 48” 95” X 500 FT.
47-CL108 54-60” 108” X 500 FT.
4 mil Stock Tube Sizes
(BASED ON ANSI/AWWA C105/A21.5 Table 1 )
For product not shown in our standard ANSI/AWWA C105/
A21.5 Stock tube sizes we can provide fi lm designed to meet